PLANNING COMMISSIONERS

MARIA MARZOEKI Chair

GEORGE RIECHERS Vice-Chair

MICHAEL S. GELLER Commissioner



RICHARD DOZIER Commissioner

GEORGE SALAS, JR. Commissioner

> RICK DE JONG Commissioner

RAY L. BAKER Commissioner

NOTICE AND CALL OF A SPECIAL JOINT STUDY SESSION OF THE MORENO VALLEY CITY COUNCIL/PLANNING COMMISSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Special Joint Study Session of the City Council/Planning Commission of the City of Moreno Valley will be held on Tuesday, December 15, 2009, commencing at 6:00 p.m., in the City Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of discussing:

- 100 Call to Order
- 200 Roll Call
- **300** Joint City Council/Planning Commission Study Session
 - Discussion of Mixed-Use Zones
 - See Attached Special Joint Study Session of the City Council/Planning Commission Agenda
- 400 City Council/Planning Commission Comments
- 500 Planning Commission Adjournment

The City of Moreno Valley complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk's office at (951) 413-3001 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. The 48-hour notification will enable the City to make arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

John C. Terell, Planning Official of the City of Moreno Valley, California